
 

 

   
 

 
          

              
              

       
                                 
                                
 

             
 

 
  

    
  

 

  
     

    
  

  

    
 

 
 

    

  

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  

 

 

 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 
GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH 

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ROADS PROJECT (HPSRP) 

Invitation for Bids 
Country : India 

Project :  Himachal Pradesh State Roads Project (HPSRP) 
Loan No. : 4860-IN & 8199-IN 
Contract Title :  Supply, Installation & Commissioning of ROMDAS/HAWKEYE/ 

Equivalent Data Collection Equipment and Falling  
 Weight Deflectometer (Vehicle Mounted) Equipment. 

Reference No  : PW.SRP/RIDC/HP/Goods/ICB-2 Dated: - September 22,2016 

1. The Government of Himachal Pradesh through Government of India has received a 
Loan (Loan No. 4860-IN & 8199-IN) from the International Bank for Reconstruction and 
Development in various currencies towards the cost of Himachal Pradesh State Roads Project 
and it is intended that part of the proceeds of this loan will be applied to eligible payments 
under the contract for which this Invitation for Bid is issued. 

2. The Chief Engineer cum Project Director, State Roads Project, Nirman Bhawan, 
Nigam Vihar, Shimla- 171002, Himachal Pradesh, India on behalf of Governor of Himachal 
Pradesh now invites sealed bid from bidder for supply, installation & commissioning of 
ROMDAS or HAWKEYE or Equivalent equipment  and Falling Weight Deflectometer 
(Vehicle mounted) Equipment listed below. 

Sr. No. Contract No. Contract Name Period 
(Weeks) 

Bid Security  Cost of 
Document 
inclusive 
of Taxes  

1 2 3 4 5 6 

(1) 

PW.SRP/RIDC 
/HP/Goods/ 

ICB-2  

Supply, Installation & 
Commissioning of 
ROMDAS or 
HAWKEYE or 
Equivalent Data 
Collection Equipment 
and Falling Weight 
Deflectometer (vehicle 
mounted) Equipment. 

6 to 8 Weeks

 INR 
6,00,000/-
or US$ 
9000 

INR 
10,000/- or 
US$ 150/- 



 
 

   
 

   
                    

 
  

  

   
               

    
                       

      
  

    
 

 

   

    
      

 
   

                            
 

       

 
 

                            
 

  
 
 

                             
  

 
  

3. Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding procedures as 
agreed with World Bank.  The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General 
Conditions of contract are based on the provisions of the World Bank Standard Bidding 
Document - Procurement of Goods. 

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the office of the Chief 
Engineer cum Project Director, State Roads Project, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, 
Shimla- 171002, Telephone Number 91+177 2627602, Fax +91 177 2620663, Email-ID: 
pdsrp-hp@nic.in, Himachal Pradesh, India and inspect the bidding documents during office 
hours i.e. 1000 to 1700 hours (IST) at the address given below. 

5. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested 
eligible bidders upon the submission of a written application to the address below w.e.f      
September 30,2016 to   October 28, 2016  on working days from 1000 Hours to 1700 Hours 
(Indian Standard Time) and upon payment of a non refundable fee of INR 10,000/- or 
US$ 150/-. The method of payment will be in the form of a Demand Draft on any Scheduled 
bank in favour of Chief Engineer-cum-Project Director, State Roads Project, Himachal 
Pradesh Road and Other Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (HPRIDC), 
payable at Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, India. Bidding Documents requested by mail will be 
dispatched by registered /speed post/courier on payment of an extra amount of Rs. 1000/- for 
domestic shipping and Rs. 5000/- or US$75/- for overseas shipping. The document will be sent 
by airmail/courier. The Chief Engineer-cum-Project Director, State Roads Project will not be 
held responsible for the postal delay/courier delay, if any in the delivery of the documents or 
non receipt of the same. 

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before October 29, 2016 at 1500 
Hours (IST). Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be 
publicly opened in the presence of the bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who 
choose to attend at the address below on October 29, 2016 at 1530 Hours (IST). 

7. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of INR 6, 00,000/- or 
US Dollar 9000/-. 

8. The address referred to above is:  

Chief Engineer-cum-Project Director,  
State Roads Project, Nirman Bhavan, 
Nigam Vihar, Shimla 171002, Himachal Pradesh. 
Email: pdsrp-hp@nic.in 
Fax: 0177-2620663 
Tel: 0177-2620663, 2627602 
E-mail: pdsrp-hp@nic.in 

Chief Engineer-cum-Project Director, 
State Roads Project, Nirman Bhavan, 
Nigam Vihar, Shimla 171002, Himachal Pradesh. 
Email: pdsrp-hp@nic.in 
Fax: 0177-2620663 
Tel: 0177-2620663, 2627602 
E-mail: pdsrp-hp@nic.in 

mailto:pdsrp-hp@nic.in
mailto:pdsrp-hp@nic.in
mailto:pdsrp-hp@nic.in
mailto:pdsrp-hp@nic.in
mailto:pdsrp-hp@nic.in

